2N7002V/VA
Document number: DS30448 Rev. 8 - 2
1 of 4
March 2008
© Diodes Incorporated
2N7002V/VA
DUAL N-CHANNEL ENHANCEMENT MODE FIELD EFFECT TRANSISTOR

© Diodes Incorporated
2N7002V/VA
Ordering Information  (Notes 6 and 7)
Part Number Case Packaging
2N7002V-7 SOT-563 3000/Tape & Reel
2N7002VA-7 SOT-563 3000/Tape & Reel
2N7002V-7-L SOT-563 3000/Tape & Reel
2N7002VA-7-L SOT-563 3000/Tape & Reel
Notes: 6.   For packaging details, go to our website at http://www.diodes.com/datasheets/ap02007.pdf.
7.   "-L" suffix on part number indicates Pb/Sn terminal plating. "-L" version is a Non Lead-Free, Non RoHS-compliant device.
Marking Information  (Note 8)
2N7002V/VA
Document number: DS30448 Rev. 8 - 2
3 of 4
March 2008
© Diodes Incorporated
xxx  YM
S1D2 G1
D1S2 G2
xxx  YM
S1D2 G1
D1S2G2
xxx = KAY or AYK
         (2N7002VA Product Type Marking Code)
YM = Date Code Marking
Y = Year ex: R = 2004
M = Month ex: 9 = September
xxx = KAS or ASK
         (2N7002V Product Type Marking Code)
YM = Date Code Marking
Y = Year ex: R = 2004
M = Month ex: 9 = September
Notes: 8.  Package is non-polarized.  Parts may be on reel in orientation illustrated, 180° rotated, or mixed (both ways).